# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metro Waste Paper Recovery U.S., Inc.		05/17/2005	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Metro Waste Paper Recovery Inc.	
Street Address:	66 Shorncliffe Road	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M8Z 5K1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2590769	METRO WASTE PAPER RECOVERY U.S., INC.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)953-7201 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-415-9200

ny.trademark@dorsey.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sandra Edelman Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue Address Line 2: Dorsey & Whitney

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 458323-10

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sandra Edelman Name: Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0345

TRADEMARK 900035807

-	Dorsey & Whitney LLP New York, NEW YORK 10177		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Edelman		
Signature:	/se/		
Date:	11/08/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Metro Waste assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0346

# U.S. TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

- 1. The undersigned, Metro Waste Paper Recovery U.S., Inc., whose address is 3241 Walden Avenue, Depew, New York, 14043, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Metro Waste Paper Recovery Inc. whose address is 66 Shorncliffe Road, Toronto, Ontario, M8Z 5K1, Canada ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trade-mark METRO WASTE PAPER RECOVERY U.S., INC. registered under no. 2,590,769 ("Trade-mark"), together with the goodwill of the business and in respect of all the wares and services in association with which the Trademark is or has been used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the said sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.
- 2. The Assignor will execute such further documents and do all such other acts and things as may be necessary to implement the terms hereof.

DATED at Toronto	this 16 th day of May , 200 5.
	METRO WASTE PAPER RECOVERY U.S., INC.  By:
•	Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
DATED at TorowTo	this 17 +n day of May, 2005.

METRO WASTE PAPER RECOVERY INC.

By:

Title

OFFICER